Public Notice 

Subject: RECRUITMENT TO THE EIGHTY EIGHT (88) POSTS OF TRAINED GRADUATE TEACHER (FEMALE) 

(BS-16), GOVERNMENT EDUADTIONAL INSTITUTION, (C/G) DIRECTORATE, MINISTRY OF 

DEFENCE. 

LIST OF PROVISIONALLY SHORTLISTED CANDIDATES 

The following Two Hundred and Fifty Three (253) candidate(s) have been provisionally shortlisted and 

will be called for interview as and when scheduled, subject to submission of attested copies (with name stamp of 

attestation officer) of documents mentioned against their name(s) (if any), candidate(s) with deficient documents have

[...]

& Date of Declaration of Result. 

252.  010342 UROOJ 

S(U) 

KARACHI DOB=15-07-1993 

Age=30Y-0M-05D 

B.Ed./ M.A. (Urdu) Degree 

253.  010343 UZMA ANJUM 

S(R) 

KARACHI DOB=26-02-1990 

Age=33Y-11M-24D 

--- 

LIST OF INELIGIBLE/ REJECTED CANDIDATES 

3. The following One Hundred Seventy One (171) candidates have been rejected for the reason(s) 

mentioned against them, same candidates have been informed by post/ sms/ E-mail: 

S# Roll No. Name of Candidate(s)/ 

Domicile 

Interview 

Centre 

Required/ Deficient 

Document(s) 

Reason(s) Of ineligibility/